

ACTS AND RESOLVES

33/

OF THE

FIFTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1873.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 28, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

> A U G U S T A : SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

1873.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE. 1873.

11

ninety-eight, in the town of Sherman, county of Aroostook, CHAP. 140. waiving further settling duties.

Approved February 19, 1873.

Chapter 140.

Resolve in favor of E. E. Glidden and Carroll C. Record.

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized E. E. Glidden and directed to convey by deed to E. E. Glidden and Carroll C. Record, in favor Record lot numbered one hundred and seven. in the town of Sherman, county of Aroostook, waiving further settling duties.

and Carroll O. of.

Approved February 19, 1873.

Chapter 141.

Resolve in favor of Aroostook county.

Resolved, That there be paid from the state treasury the sum of Aroostook county, in favor of. one hundred dollars to the treasurer of Aroostook county to refund said treasury for amount expended by the county commissioners in eighteen hundred and seventy-two, in repairing the highway over state lands in township number eight, range five, in said county.

Approved February 19, 1873.

Chapter 142.

Resolve in aid of road in Island Falls.

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby authorized Road in Island and directed to sell for cash five lots of land that are not suitable for settlement in the town of Island Falls, and that the proceeds of said land be expended under the direction of the land agent in repairing roads and bridges in said town of Island Falls.

Approved February 19, 1873.

Falls, in favor of.

93